Participations in Associated Companies
Participations
Inventories
Equity
Bank Loans
Revenues
Financial Result
Earnings per Share
Segment Reporting
Transactions with Related Companies and Individuals
Declaration by the Legal Representatives of PATRIZIA Immobilien AG

Financial Calendar and Contact Details

SHARE

ISIN DE000PAT1AG3

SIN (Security Identifi cation Number) PAT1AG

Code P1Z

Share capital at 30 June 2013 EUR 57,343,000

No. of shares in issue at 30 June 2013 57,343,000

Second quarter 2013/First half 2013 high2 EUR 9.75/EUR 9.75

Second quarter 2013/First half 2013 low2 EUR 7.13/EUR 6.05

Closing price 20122 EUR 6.46

Closing price at 30 June 20132 EUR 7.72

Share price performance 19.5%

Market capitalisation at 30 June 2013 EUR 442.7 million

Average trading volume per day
(fi rst 6 months of 2013)3 146,000 shares

Indices SDAX, EPRA, GEX, DIMAX

Key Figures

1 Without amortisation of other intangible assets (fund management contracts), adjusted for profi t/loss from interest rate
hedges without cash eff ect. Realised changes in the value of investment property included.

2 Closing price Xetra-trading
3 All German stock exchanges

STRUCTURE OF ASSETS AND CAPITAL

EUR ’000 30.06.2013 31.12.2012

Non-current assets 472,598 463,423

Current assets 497,690 488,130

Equity 354,346 336,387

Equity ratio (in %) 36.5 35.4

Non-current liabilities 103,434 345,414

Current liabilities 512,508 269,752

Total assets 970,288 951,553

REVENUES AND EARNINGS

EUR ’000 2nd quarter 2013 2nd quarter 2012 1st half of 2013 1st half of 2012

01.04. –
30.06.2013

01.04. –
30.06.2012

01.01. –
30.06.2013

01.01. –
30.06.2012

Revenues 47,660 43,639 89,761 103,374

Total operating performance 50,730 40,472 89,791 88,722

EBITDA 6,706 6,426 10,530 20,144

EBIT 5,326 5,379 7,835 18,157

EBT 11,557 4,680 17,787 9,027

Operating result1 10,487 5,783 18,139 13,520

Net profi t 12,550 2,113 17,746 5,310

2 3PATRIZIA Immobilien AG Report for the fi rst half of 2013 Letter to Our Shareholders

The interim results for the fi rst six months of the current fi scal year are something we can be
proud of. This applies in particular to the transactions we have concluded. In addition to a con-
sortium led by PATRIZIA winning the bidding process for GBW AG, which we explained at length
in our report for the fi rst quarter, we have made good progress in recent weeks and months in
the area of commercial real estate, acquiring mandates worth over EUR 1 billion. The acquisition
of Tamar Capital Group, which we purchased in December 2012, was also concluded at the end